

वैज्ञानिक तथा औद्योगिक अनुसंधान परिषद् COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH अनुसंधान भवन, 2, रफी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली.110 001 Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi- 110 001



सा०/No.: 5-1(17)/2008-PD

Dated

14.11.2023

प्रेषक :

संयुक्त सचिव (प्रशासन)

From:

Joint Secretary (Admn.)

सेवा में :

सीएसआईआर की सभी राष्ट्रीय प्रयोगशालाओं/संस्थानों/मुख्यालय/एककों के निदेशक/प्रधान

To

The Directors/Heads of all CSIR National Labs./Instts./Hqrs./Units

विषय

15 नवंबर, 2023 को तृतीय जनजातीय गौरव दिवस मनाने के संबंध में ।

Sub.

Celebrations of 3rd Janjatiya Gaurav Divas on 15th November, 2023 - reg.

महोदया/Madam / महोदय/Sir,

मुझे, उपरोक्त विषय पर अपर सचिव, जनजातीय कार्य मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के दिनांक 30.10.2023 के अर्धशासकीय पत्र सं. 17020/09/2023-TRI-Part(1) को आपकी जानकारी, मार्गदर्शन और अनुपालन के लिए इस अनुरोध के साथ अग्रेषित करने का निदेश हुआ है कि तृतीय जनजातीय गौरव दिवस, 2023 मनाया जाए।

2. इस संबंध में सभी राष्ट्रीय प्रयोगशालाओं/संस्थानों/मुख्यालय/एककों से अनुरोध है कि नोडल अधिकारी श्री अनोज कुमार चडार, वरिष्ठ प्रधान वैज्ञानिक, सीएसआईआर- मुख्यालय के साथ सीएसआईआर में जनजातीय गौरव दिवस के दौरान समारोहों/कार्यक्रमों के लिए समन्वय करें।

I am directed to forward herewith the Additional Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MoTA), Government of India, D.O letter No.17020/09/2023-TRl-Part(1) dated 30.10.2023 on the above mentioned subject for your information, guidance and compliance with a request to celebrate 3rd Janjatiya Gaurav Divas, 2023.

2. In this regard, all CSIR National Labs./Instts./Hqrs./Units are requested to coordinate with Nodal Officer, Sh. Anoj Kumar Chadar, Sr. Principal Scientist, CSIR-Hqrs., for the celebrations/programmes during Janjatiya Gaurav Divas in CSIR.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(छेरिंग तीबदन / Chhering Tobden)

व. उप सचिव(नीति) / Sr. DS (PD)

संलग्न/Encl. : यथोपरि/As above

प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:

1) श्री अनोज कुमार चडार, वरिष्ठ प्रधान वैज्ञानिक, सीएसआईआर- मुख्यालय - सीएसआईआर में जनजातीय गौरव दिवस के दौरान समारोहों/कार्यक्रमों के लिए नोडल अधिकारी Sh. Anoj Kumar Chadar, Sr. Principal Scientist, CSIR-Hqrs. - Nodal Officer for the celebrations/programmes during Janjatiya Gaurav Divas in CSIR

2) सीएसआईआर वैबसाइट/ CSIR Website

3) कार्यालय प्रति/Office copy

Phones: EPABX-23710138, 23710144, 23710158, 23710468, 23710805, 23711251, 23714238, 23714249, 23714769, 23715303 Fax: 91-11-23714788 Website: http://www.csir.res.in आर. जया अपर सचिव R. JAYA Additional Secretary



भारत सरकार जनजातीय कार्य मंत्रालय शास्त्री भवन, नई दिल्ली-110 001

Government of India Ministry of Tribal Affairs Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001 TEL.: 91-11-23383622 E-mail: js-mota@tribal.gov.in

D.O. No.17020/09/2023-TRI-Part(1)
Dated: 30.10.2023

Dear Awam,

As you are aware, Government of India has declared 15th November, the birth anniversary of Bhagwan Birsa Munda, the legendary freedom fighter and tribal leader of the country, as Janjatiya Gaurav Divas to commemorate the contributions of tribal communities in national history and culture, and motivate the coming generations for protecting our cultural heritage and national pride. Ministry of Tribal Affairs has decided to celebrate the 3rd Janjatiya Gaurav Divas 2023 during the period commencing from 15th November, 2023 and leading up to 26th November, 2023 to coincide with the Constitution Day across the country.

2. As Ministries/Departments of Government of India are important stakeholders in ST welfare and development, it is therefore requested to participate in the celebrations of the Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas during this period by undertaking such activities as (i) inauguration or foundation stone laying for infrastructure projects or disbursal of benefits targeting the tribal population; (ii) launch of initiatives/schemes (iii) capacity building activities for sector specific matters oriented towards tribal population (iv) public awareness campaigns in areas with predominantly tribal population on various schemes and other initiatives of your Ministry/Department to enable them to benefits from the scheme; (v) documentation of best practices, success stories, innovative initiatives, digitization and database management (vi) maintenance of disaggregated data of ST beneficiaries of schemes and analysis thereof so as to ensure that the benefits reach them and (vii) any other initiative/activity that the States may find fit to be taken up under the Janjatiya Diwas celebration.

Contd.....

2. I also request to prepare a calendar of events and share the same with us for information. Further, a Nodal Officer from the Ministry/Department may be appointed at the level of Director to coordinate with the MoTA for the celebrations/programmes during JJGD. The nodal officer would be required to attend meetings of the MoTA in this regard, prepare the calendar of activities of your State, implement the same and upload the details thereof in the portal of the MoTA, the access to which shall be furnished to him/her shortly.

with regards,

Yours sincerely

(R. Jaya)

Ms. N. Kalaiselvi Secretary Department of Scientific & Industrial Research New Delhi